SPECIFICATIONS
Input Voltage 120-277V
Power Factor  >0.9
Total Harmonic Distortion <20%
Dimming Page 6
Dual
TRIAC 0-10V dimming (down 10%)
CRI 90 CRI

backup battery
ORDERING GUIDE
TRIA
ERALUX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 2
10/28/2024
LED COMMERCIAL DOWNLIGHT
Recessed Multi Head Downlight | 3” Square
AE-DL-FRKT
ERALUX FRAME KITS
Downlights
-TRIA
TRIA
Square
frame
-03
3 Inch
-04
4 inch
-UNV 1
Fixture Family Shape SIZE TYPE
1. Junction Box is not included. TRIA SERIES comes with a junction box by default.
ORDERING GUIDE – ACCESSORIES| IP
[BLANK]
Standard IP20
AE-DL-TRIA-IP44-KIT
IP44
IP Rating
[BLANK]
No EMBB
BLD-HM8D-YYY
8W emergency battery
backup
EMBB
AE-DL-TRIA -3 -UV -X
AE-DL-TRIA
ERALUX TRIA
Recessed
downlight
Single Head
-3
3 Inch
-30
3000K
-35
3500K
-40
4000K
-15
Narrow Flood 15°
-24
Flood 24°
-38
Wide Flood 38°
-55
Very Wide flood 55°
-UV
120-277V
-30W
3X10W|2400lm
-45W
3X15W|3600lm
-X
Dual
Dimming
0-10V  &
TRIAC
[Blank]
White Trim
-BKT
Black Trim
Fixture Family Size CCT Distribution Input voltage Power Dimming Finish
AE-DL-KN
ERALUX Tria
3 needed for each
head
-3
3 Inch
-COMB
Honeycomb
louver
-SOFTLENS
Fixture Family SIZE Accessory
ORDERING GUIDE – FRAME KIT | EMBB
AE-DL-TRIA-3
Ceiling Cut out
9.84 x 3.16”
Ceiling Thickness
3.39 in
ERALUX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 3
10/28/2024
DIMENSIONS
Driver
0.89 in
1.58 in
8.56 in
TRIA
LED COMMERCIAL DOWNLIGHT
Recessed Multi Head Downlight | 3” Square
0.04-0.8 in
FINISH
WHITE
(-WHT)
Black
(-BKT)
ERALUX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 4
10/28/2024
TRIM
ORDERING CODE DESCRIPTION LIGHT GLARE PICTURE
AE-DL-KN-3-COMB
Hex louver
Reduce the glare of the light
source and luminaire
3 needed for each head
AE-DL-KN-3-SOFTLENS Softening Glass lens
3 needed for each head
OPTICAL ACCESSORIES
TRIA
LED COMMERCIAL DOWNLIGHT
Recessed Multi Head Downlight | 3” Square
30°
355˚
30°
355˚
30°
355˚
ERALUX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 5
10/28/2024
Ordered separately, field installed.
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
NEW CONSTRUCTION UNIVERSAL FRAME KIT
ROOM OCCUPANCY SENSOR
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
AE-CT-DT806 Detecta - Room Occupancy Sensor
RC102 RC102 Remote Control
SPECIFICATIONS
Input Voltage 120-277 Vac
Power Frequency 50/60HZ
Rated Load
At 120 Vac 800W
At 277 Vac 1200W
Detection Range
3-10 Meters
9.8- 32.8 Feet
Standby Power ~0.9W
Time Setting 10 sec to 30 min